
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
LOK  SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5313


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28TH MARCH, 2018


DEFENCE  HOSPITALS


5313. SHRI  ASHWINI  KUMAR:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Defence Hospitals under the administrative control of the Ministry of Defence, State-wise and location-wise;


(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more Defence Hospitals in the country and if so, the details thereof, location-wise;


(c) whether there is any proposal to construct a separate ward in Defence Hospitals for civilians, senior citizens and women; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


A    N    S    W    E    R
        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे)


(a) to (d): There are 112 Military Hospitals, 12 Air Force Hospitals and 9 Naval Hospitals in the country. The State / UT wise number of such hospitals, along with location is indicated in the Annexure. Currently, there is no such proposal.


*******


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5313 FOR ANSWER ON 28.3.2018


S.
No. STATE

Number of Armed Forces Hospitals

Army
Navy Air


1 Andhra Pradesh
1 (INHS Kalyani,
Vishakhapatnam)

1 (14AFH
Hyderabad)

2 Arunachal Pradesh 1 (181 MH Tenga)

3 Assam

6 (151 BH (Guwahati), 155 BH
(Tezpur), 160MH (Silchar), 162 MH
(Dinjan), 180 MH (Missamari), 188 MH
(Likabali)

 1 (5AFH
Jorhat)

4 Bihar 2 (MH Danapur, MH Gaya)

5 Goa 1 (MH Panaji)
1 (INHS Jeevanti,
Vasco da Gama)


6 Gujarat

5 (MH Ahmedabad, MH Baroda, MH Bhuj, MH Dharangandhara, MH
Jamnagar)


7 Haryana
3 (MH Ambala, Comd Hosp (WC)
Chandimandir, MH Hissar)


8 Himachal Pradesh

6 (MH Kasuali, MH Shimla, MH Bakloh, MH Dalhousie, MH Palampur,
MH Yol)


9 Jammu & Kashmir

11 (171MH Samba, Comd Hosp NC Udhampur, MH Doda, MH Kargil,
92BH Srinagar, 150GH Rajouri, 153 GH Leh, 166MH Jammu, 168MH Tangdhar,
169MH Surakot, 170MH Akhnoor)


10 Jharkhand 2 (MH Namkum, MH Ramgarh)

11 Karnataka 1 (MH Belgaum)

1 (INHS Patanjali,
Karwar)

1 (Commd
Hosp AF
CHAFB)

12 Kerala
3 (MH Cannonore, MH Trivandrum,
MH Wellignton)

2 (INHS Sanjivani,
INHS Navjivani)


13 Madhya Pradesh

6 (MH Bhopal, MH Gwalior, MH Saugor, MH Jabalpur, MH Mhow, MH
Pachmari)

 1 (3AFH
Amla)

14 Maharashtra

9 ((MH Ahmednagar, MH Aurangabad, MH Deviali, MH Kamptee, MH Khadakvasal, MH Kirkee, Comd Hosp SC Pune, MH CTC Pune, MH Pulgaon))

2 (INHS Asvini
Mumbai, INHS
Kasturi Lonavala)


15 Manipur 1 (183 MH Leimakong)
16 Meghalaya 1 (MH Shillong)
17 Nagaland 2 (154 GH Zakhama, 165MH Dimarpur)

18 Odisha 1 (MH Gopalpur)
1 (INHS Nivarani,
Chilka)


......2/-


:  2  :

19 Punjab

9 (MH Amritsar, MH Jalandhar, MH Patiala, 159GH Ferozpur, 167MH Pathankot, 172 Gurdaspur, 173MH Faridkot, 174MH Baathinda, 175MH
Abohar)

 1 (9AFH
Halawara)

20 Rajasthan

10 (MH Jodhpur, MH Nasirabad,
177MH Jalipa, 185MH Udaipur, MH Alwar, MH Jaipur, MH Kota, 176MH Sri Ganganagar, 184MH Suratgarh,
187MH Bikaner)

 1 (15AFH
Jaisalmer)

21 Sikkim 1 (178MH Gangtok)

22 Tamil Nadu 2 (MH Avadi, MH Chennai)
 1 (6AFH

Coimbatore)
23 Telangana 2 (MH Golconda, MH Secundrabad)
24 Tripura 1 (182MH Agartala)

25 Uttarkhand

5 (MH Dehradun, MH Lansdowne, MH Ranikhet, MH Roorkee, 161MH
Pithorgarh)


26 Uttar Pradesh

12 (MH Babina, MH Jhansi, MH Agra, MH Allahabad, MH Bareilly, BH Lucknow, Comd Hosp (CC) Lucknow, MH Faizabad, MH Fatehgarh, MH Mathura, MH Meerut MH Varanasi)

 3 (7AFH
Kanpur,
11AFH
Hindon,
12AFH

Gorkhpur)

27 West Bengal

7 (BH Barrackpore, Comd Hosp (EC)
Kolkata, MH Panagarh, 158BH Bendubi,
163MH Lebong, 164MH Binaguri,
179MH Kalimpong)

 2 (4AFH
Kalakunda,

10AFH
Hasimara)

28
Andaman &
Nicobar Islands


1 (INHS
Dhanvantari,
Portblair)


29 Delhi 2 (Army Hosp (R&R), BH Delhi Cantt).


******

